

DS
MP

BILL WORLEY & SONS GEN. CONT.

DF15006.2078016
DF15006.2078047

121

Robeson

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078047

Route: SR 1743 Covington Farm Rd

County: Robeson

Location: 0.4 miles SW of NC 20 Lat 34.829165 Long -79.046153

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: November 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 Per Calendar Day

ROAD: SR 1743			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000. ⁰⁰	30,000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,000. ⁰⁰	30,000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	1. ⁰⁰	150. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	800	TON	28. ⁰⁰	22,400. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Pipe Removal	92	LF	25. ⁰⁰	2,300. ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	190	TON	36. ⁰⁰	6,840. ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B 4" (Include Liquid)	30	TON	190. ⁰⁰	5,700. ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5B 2" (Include Liquid)	60	TON	195. ⁰⁰	11,700. ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 103"x71" w/Headwalls	1	LS	71,000. ⁰⁰	71,000. ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	25,000. ⁰⁰	25,000. ⁰⁰
110		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	1. ⁰⁰	250. ⁰⁰
120		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	42. ⁰⁰	6,300. ⁰⁰
130		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	6. ⁰⁰	2,400. ⁰⁰
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1. ⁰⁰	50. ⁰⁰
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	4. ⁰⁰	3,200. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID DF15006.2078047: 217,290.⁰⁰

BILL WORLEY & SONS GEN. CONST.

DF15006.2078016
DF15006.2078047

120

Robeson

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078016

Route: SR 1726 W. McRainey Rd

County: Robeson

Location: 0.6 miles W of US 301 34.860328 -78.986288

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: November 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY.

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000. ⁰⁰	30,000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Silt Removal)	1	LS	30,000. ⁰⁰	30,000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	3. ⁰⁰	450. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	500	TON	38. ⁰⁰	19,000. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Pipe Removal	40	LF	25. ⁰⁰	1,000. ⁰⁰
60			Incidental Stone	250	TON	36. ⁰⁰	9,000. ⁰⁰
70		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 20'4" x 4'6" Alum. Box Culvert w/headwalls	1	LS	142,000. ⁰⁰	142,000. ⁰⁰
80		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	38,000. ⁰⁰	38,000. ⁰⁰
90		1664	Sodding	300	SY	4. ⁰⁰	1,200. ⁰⁰
100		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	1. ⁰⁰	250
110		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	38. ⁰⁰	5,700. ⁰⁰
120		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	6. ⁰⁰	1,800. ⁰⁰
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1. ⁰⁰	50. ⁰⁰
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	4. ⁰⁰	3,200. ⁰⁰
TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078016:							281,650.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078016
 Route: SR 1726 W. McRainey Rd
 County: Robeson
 Location: 0.6 miles W of US 301 34.8060328 -78.986288
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: November 30, 2017
 Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Silt Removal)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	25.00	3,750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	500	TON	45.00	22,500.00
50		SP	Pipe Removal	40	LF	25.00	1,000.00
60			Incidental Stone	250	TON	45.00	11,250.00
70		610	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 20'4" x 4'6" Alum. Box Culvert w/headwalls	1	LS	160,000.00	160,000.00
80		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
90		1664	Sodding	300	SY	20.00	6,000.00
100		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	5.00	1,250.00
110		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	65.00	9,750.00
120		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	10.00	3,000.00
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	5.00	4,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078016): \$ 288,000.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078047

Route: SR 1743 Covington Farm Rd

County: Robeson

Location: 0.4 miles SW of NC 20 Lat 34.829165 Long -79.046153

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: November 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1743			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	9,672.00	9,672.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	25.00	3,750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	800	TON	45.00	36,000.00
50		SP	Pipe Removal	92	LF	25.00	2,300.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	190	TON	35.00	6,650.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" (Include Liquid)	30	TON	300.00	9,000.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" (Include Liquid)	60	TON	300.00	18,000.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 103"x71" w/Headwalls	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
110		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	4.00	1,000.00
120		1605	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	55.00	8,250.00
130		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	5.00	4,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078047): \$ 203,122.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078016

Route: SR 1726 W. McRainey Rd

County: Robeson

Location: 0.6 miles W of US 301 34.860328 -78.986288

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: November 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	38,000.00	38,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Silt Removal)	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	60.00	9,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	500	TON	60.00	30,000.00
50		SP	Pipe Removal	40	LF	55.00	2,200.00
60			Incidental Stone	250	TON	60.00	15,000.00
70		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 20'4" x 4'6" Alum. Box Culvert w/headwalls	1	LS	258,000.00	258,000.00
80		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00
90		1664	Sodding	300	SY	35.00	10,500.00
100		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	29.50	7,375.00
110		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	108.00	16,200.00
120		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	58.00	17,400.00
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	60.00	3,000.00
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	22.00	17,600.00

TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078016: 515,775.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078047

Route: SR 1743 Covington Farm Rd

County: Robeson

Location: 0.4 miles SW of NC 20 Lat 34.829165 Long -79.046153

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: November 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 Per Calendar Day

ROAD: SR 1743			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	38,000.00	38,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	60.00	9,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	800	TON	60.00	48,000.00
50		SP	Pipe Removal	92	LF	55.00	5,060.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	190	TON	65.00	12,350.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B 4" (Include Liquid)	30	TON	172.30	5,169.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5B 2" (Include Liquid)	60	TON	311.22	18,673.20
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 103"x71" w/Headwalls	1	LS	85,534.52	85,534.52
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00
110		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	29.50	7,375.00
120		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	108.00	16,200.00
130		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	58.00	23,200.00
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	60.00	3,000.00
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	22.00	17,600.00

TOTAL BID DF15006.2078047: 360,161.72

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078016

Route: SR 1726 W. McRainey Rd

County: Robeson

Location: 0.6 miles W of US 301 34.860328 -78.986288

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: November 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	14,982.07	14,982.07
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Silt Removal)	1	LS	15,233.03	15,233.03
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	31.12	4,668.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	500	TON	55.00	27,530.00
50		SP	Pipe Removal	40	LF	31.14	1,245.60
60			Incidental Stone	250	TON	40.80	10,200.00
70		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 20'4" x 4'6" Alum. Box Culvert w/headwalls	1	LS	156,077.67	156,077.67
80		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	50,646.82	50,646.82
90		1664	Sodding	300	SY	12.46	3,738.00
100		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2.72	680.00
110		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	73.66	11,049.00
120		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	5.13	1,539.00
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	6.60	330.00
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	1.69	1,352.00

TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078016: \$ 299,271.19

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078047

Route: SR 1743 Covington Farm Rd

County: Robeson

Location: 0.4 miles SW of NC 20 Lat 34.829165 Long -79.046153

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: November 30, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1,000.00 Per Calendar Day

ROAD: SR 1743			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	16,253.53	16,253.53
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	17,552.00	17,552.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	15.12	2,268.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	800	TON	54.19	43,352.00
50		SP	Pipe Removal	92	LF	23.77	2,186.84
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	190	TON	62.82	11,935.80
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B 4" (Include Liquid)	30	TON	200.02	6000.60
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5B 2" (Include Liquid)	60	TON	175.01	10,500.60
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/Assembled/Installed 103"x71" w/Headwalls	1	LS	67,165.02	67,165.02
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	22,491.43	22,491.43
110		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	2.72	680.00
120		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (include fabric)	150	TON	73.66	11,049.00
130		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	5.13	2,062.00
140		SP	Wattle	50	LF	6.60	330.00
150		1660	Seeding and Mulching	800	SY	1.69	1,352.00

TOTAL BID DF15006.2078047: \$ 215,168.82